BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

DOCKET NO. UM-1953

WALMART'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

Walmart Inc. and Sam's West, Inc. (collectively "Walmart") move that the following pre-

filed testimony and exhibits be admitted into the record in the above-captioned proceeding:

Walmart/300	Phase II Opening Testimony and Exhibits of
	Steve W. Chriss
Walmart/400	Responsive Testimony and Exhibits of Steve W. Chriss
	W. CHITISS

The declaration of Steve Chriss, attesting to the truth and accuracy of these exhibits and

testimony, is attached.

Dated this 13th day of October 2020.

/s/ Vicki M. Baldwin

VICKI M. BALDWIN PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER Attorneys for Walmart Inc. and Sam's West, Inc.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

DOCKET NO. UM-1953

DECLARATION OF STEVE W. CHRISS

Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

I, Steve W. Chriss, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

1. My name is Steve W. Chriss. I am the Director, Energy and Strategy Analysis, for Walmart Inc. and Sam's West, Inc. (collectively "Walmart"). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for Walmart. My business address is 2001 SE 10th Street, Bentonville, AR 72716-0550.

2. I sponsored pre-filed Testimony and Exhibits in the above-captioned docket, Walmart/300 and Walmart/400 on behalf of Walmart.

3. My Testimony and Exhibits, which were previously filed, are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed Phase II Opening and Responsive Testimony.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of October, 2020

Steve W. Chriss